
 

 

 

Guided 
Pathways 

Coordinating 
Committee 

Minutes 

Date: Tuesday, February 11th, 2025 

Zoom -
https://avc.zoom.us/j/86235473519?pwd=qiP
fBOrnl44gTWvtXy3Nw64Fij2LjX.1 

Time: 1:15pm – 2:00pm 

Type of Meeting: Regular 

Note Taker: Michele Schottelkorb 
Please Review/Bring: 

 

Committee Members: 

Position 
Appointed by Member Name Contact 

Attendance 

Ex-officio Superintendent/President Jennifer Zellet jennifer.zellet@avc.edu  

Ex-officio VP of Academic Affairs Kathy Bakhit kathy.bakhit@avc.edu  

Ex-officio VP of Student Services Idania Padron idania.reyes@avc.edu  

Ex-officio Academic Senate President 
Hal Huntsman 
(Proxy Tamira 

Palmetto)  
hal.huntsman@avc.edu  

Co-chair VP of Academic Affairs or Designee Nate Dillon nate.dillon@avc.edu Present 

Co-chair 
Academic Senate Classroom Faculty 

Designee 
Aharon Groveman 

aharon.groveman@avc.e

du 
 

Co-chair 
Academic Senate Counselor Faculty 

Designee 
Lusine Koshkaryan 

lusine.koshkaryan@avc.e
du 

Present 

Member Dean of IERP or Designee Svetlana Deplazes 
svetlana.deplazes@avc.e

du 
 

Member CMSA - Student Services Jill Zimmerman jill.zimmerman@avc.edu Present 

Member CMSA - General 

Alberto Mendoza 

González 

Larreynaga 

alberto.mendozagonza@
avc.edu 

Present 

Member ASO: Student VACANT   

Member Academic Affairs 
Mayke Darby (Proxy 

Robyn Serrano) 
mayke.darby@avc.edu  

Member AS: Non-Classroom Faculty Audrey Moore audrey.moore@avc.edu Present 

Member AS: Classroom Faculty Carla Corona carla.corona@avc.edu Present 

Member AS: CTE Faculty Kent Moser kent.moser@avc.edu Present 

Member AS: Counseling Faculty Jessica Eaton jessica.eaton@avc.edu  

Member AS: Adjunct Faculty Amaka Donn amaka.donn@avc.edu Present 

Member Classified: Student Services Michele Lathrop michele.lathrop@avc.edu  
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Guest: Antonio Ramirez 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Items Person Action 

I. Approval of Agenda All Issues Discussed:  Approved 
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items:  

II. Approval of Previous 

Minutes: 11/26/2024 

 

All Issues Discussed:  Approved 
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items:  

III. Opening Comments 
from Co-chairs. 

     Co-Chairs Issues Discussed: Nate- Moving forward with 
Program Mapper with campus info.  Spoke with 
Kathryn Mitchell about SSC, she got back with a list 
of faculty members in English to assist; go down the 
list, one by one.  Ran into Jedi Lobos yesterday, 
promised to have a list by end of today.  Still need 
available counselors- did have a meeting with 
Rashitta, she will get back to me.  Idea was to launch 
teams right now, but taking a little longer, but we are 
very close. 

https://avcedu-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/personal/nate_dillon_avc_edu/Documents/SBS%20Division%20Office/Guided%20Pathways/Agendas%20and%20Minutes/Minutes/Guided%20Pathways%20Coordinating%20Committee%20Minutes%20(11_26_2024).pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=Ng1V1c


 

 

Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items:  

IV. Regional Updates Antonio Ramirez Issues Discussed: No updates 
Action Taken:  
Follow Up Items:  

V. Meeting with College of 

the Canyons Program 

Mapper Liaison – Sharing 

of Notes 

 

Lusine 

Koshkaryan 

Issues Discussed: Lusine gave presentation of Meeting 
with College of the Canyons Program Mapper Liaison 
Action Taken:  
Follow Up Items: 

VI. Open Discussion 

 

 

All Issues Discussed:   
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items: 
 

Adjourn  Time: 1:50pm 

 
NEXT MEETING DATE:  

02/25/2025 

  

 


